January 9, 2025

PROJECT NAME: ATCHLEY DETACHED GARAGE

PROJECT NUMBER: 2025010004

APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST #32343

1 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: Approved

2 DEPARTMENT: LUCURR - LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: Defer to Stormwater.

3 DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: Defer to Stormwater.

4 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED - MCU service area but outside connection to closest water & sewer mains; shall

connect within 365 days' notification of availability.

5 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM:

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS:

6 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED. The HOA/POA (O&M Entity) has provided a letter accepting the additional runoff in excess of 1,940 sf (design impervious) into their subdivision's Master Stormwater System. Signed letter was submitted with the waiver request.

Note: The applicant owns a 1-acre lot (PID 2385-013-012) in the Timberwood 3rd Addition subdivision. There is 9,033 sf existing impervious coverage on the site. The project proposes to add 1,619 sf of impervious coverage. The Timberwood 3rd Addition subdivision assumes 20% (8,712 sf) impervious coverage per lot. Staff recommends approval with O&M Entity's acknowledgement and acceptance of the additional runoff to their system.



Marion County Board of County Commissioners

Office of the County Engineer

412 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8686 Fax: 352-671-8687

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

	Date: 12/31/2	4 Parcel N	umber(s): <u>2385-</u> 0	013-012	F	Permit Number: 2024	121560
A.	PROJECT I	NFORMATIO	N: Fill in below	as applicable:			
	Project Name Subdivision I Unit	e: ATCHLEY DE Name (if applica Block M	TACHED GARA ble): TIMBERWO Lot 12	GE DOD, 3RD ADDIT Tract	ON	_Commercial	Residential
B. PROPERTY OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION: The property owner's signature authorizes the applicant to owner's behalf for this waiver request. The signature may be obtained by email, fax, scan, a letter from the owner, or original signature below.							
	Name (print):	KEVIN ATCHL	Y				
	Signature:	farth.	40T TEDDA OF	**************************************		G: 00414	
	Mailing Addi	7in Code	34474 1	Phone #352-789-4	851	City: OCALA	
	Email address	s:KJATCHLEY@	GMAIL.COM	Hone # 002 100 4	001		
C.	all correspond	lence.	• •	•		ng this waiver proces e: KEVIN ATCHLEY City: OCALA	
	Mailing Addr	ess: 3373 SW 5	1ST TERRACE			City: OCALA	
	State. I L	Zip Codes: KJATCHLEY@	, 04474	Phone # <u>352-789-4</u>	851		
D.	WAIVER IN	FORMATION	[:		2 21 1 A Major	Site Dlan	
	Reason/Justif	ication for Requ	pecific): lest (be specific)	· Request a waive	r to not submit a	maior site plan for a	detached garage
	Reason/Justification for Request (be specific): Request a waiver to not submit a major site plan for a detached garage which puts the overall impervious ground coverage over the allowed 20% lot coverage. Allowed is 8,712 sf and we						
						and this area drains t	
	of our lot. Th	e HOA has sign	ed the Drainage	Acknowledgemen	t form accepting	the additional stormy	vater runoff.
DE	VELOPMEN	T REVIEW U	SE:				
Re	ceived By:	Da	te Processed:		Project #		AR #
Zoi	ned:	ESOZ:	P.O.M	Land Use:	Plat Va	r Family Division: Yacation Required: Y	es □ No □

Applicant Name (Owner): Kevin Atchley		SW-1
Parcel ID (lot): 2385-013-012		
Site Address: 3373 SW 51st Terrace, Ocala, FL 34474	4	
Subdivision: Timberwood		4
Marion County Building Permit Application No. (if available):		
Waiver Application Request No. (if available): TBD		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF ADDITION	NAL STORMWATER / LETTER OF NO OBJECTI	ON
The above referenced project is within the Timberwood	*	subdivision,
which has a privately-maintained stormwater management syste	m. This stormwater management system is o	nerated and
maintained by the Timberwood POA	(name of maintenance entity). The	subdivision
Improvement Plans (AR#) on file at the Cou	unty show the stormwater facilities to be	sufficient to
accommodate the stormwater runoff from the 100 year-24		
impervious coverage per lot. The above referenced lot currently l	has $9,033$ square feet impervious c	overage and
the proposed project will add $\frac{1,619}{}$ square feet imper	vious coverage.	_
	240	
Kevin Atchley	fam they	11/15/24
Owner Name (Print)	Owner Signature	Date
•	*	
MASTER PERMITEE: PLEASE SELECT ONE OPTION FROM BELOW	AND SIGN TO INDICATE YOUR APPROVAL	
By signing below, I affirm that the above referenced projec	t has been duly reviewed and HOA	
accept the additional stormwater runoff indicated to the pe		agrees to
assept the desired sternwater ranon indicated to the pe	ermitted stormwater management system.	
By signing below, I affirm that the above referenced project	t has been duly reviewed by the POA	and the
DC A	runoff indicated to the permitted stormwa	and the second
management system. Construction may proceed with NO O	No.	
to construct stormwater controls on-site to address the exc		ici wiii neca
Jodene E Smith, Registered Agent/Treasurer	odene Anith	11/18/2024
HOA Representative (Print)	Representative Signature	Date
HOA POA DEVELOPER Contact Information:		
HOATPOAL DEVELOPER Name. Timberwood Property Owne	A T.	
	ers Assn, Inc.	
HOAT POA/ DEVELOPER Name: Timberwood Property Owner Address: PO Box 771228, Ocala, FL 34477-1228 (no p	hys mailing address	
Address: PO Box 771228, Ocala, FL 34477-1228 (no policy phone: 352-502-1866 (Board member cell ph) Email: tpoaOcala@hotmail.com	hys mailing address	

